
IBPA NO- 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 21 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

M014 See Block 16C 10-06-400M014

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Contract Management Branch No. 1 Attn: Robin T. Barnes
Mail Stop TWB-01-BlOM Mail Stop TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

LANMARK TECHNOLOGY INC.
L M T 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10560 MAIN ST STE LL-10A 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-10-06-400

FAIRFAX VA 220307182 Modification 014

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE DUNS118815039 FACILITY CODE X 03-15-2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers F]is extended, [] is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, andreturning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be~made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequired) B&R: 94015-5B1306 JCN: B1452 BOC: 252A APPN: X0200

Obligated Amount: $28,272.00 Duns No.: 118815039

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO- IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEM ENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorty) 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR2000)

X Exercise Task Area #3, Incremental Funding

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I is not, [ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soliciftatfon/contract subject matter where feasibte.)

The purpose of this modification is to 1) Exercise Task Area #3, providing off-site support for the NRC Admnistrative

Services Center (ASC) at off-site headquarters loctions, 2) Exercise Option Year 4 effective December 1, 2009

thru November 30, 2010, and 3) Increase the current contract ceiling by $470,469.80 and add FY09 funding

in the amount of $28,272.00.

Details of the modification have been provided on Page 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and condibons of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jeffrey L. McDermott

Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. EDNSTATE 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY
(Signature of person authorized to sign) ftr---gnature of Cont-achn g Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

&JWJ V11 FEW".

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-.63)
Prescribed by GS 53.243



NRC-10-06-400
Modification 014

Page 2 of 2

1) The purpose of this modification is to Exercise Task Area #3 OFF-SITE SUPPORT FOR THE NRC
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CERTER (ASC) AT OFF-SITE HEADQUARTERS LOCATIONS, under the
revised Statement of Work (SOW) dated November 30, 2007 through Modification 008. Task Area #3 provides
support services at the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) One White Flint North (OWFN) Building in
Rockville, Maryland for NRC's off-site headquarters locations. The services available from the designated
location continuously throughout each federal workday (Monday-Friday, from 7:15am-5:00pm except federal
holidays). The Contractor shall provide continuous coverage and support similar or abbreviated as described in
Task Area 1 of this contract. Monthly and fiscal-year end report deliverables will be similar or abbreviated as
described in this contract.

2) This modification hereby exercises Option Year Four effective December 1, 2009 thru November 30, 2010.
Option Year 4 is hereby exercised in accordance with Section C.10 - FAR Clause - 52.217-9 Option to Extend
the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000). As a result of this extension, Section C.20 Period of Performance is
revised as follows:

"The term of this contract shall commence on March 15, 2006 and shall end on November 30, 2010. The period
of performance may be extended for 0 years."

The effort associated with this option period is subject to FAR Clause 52.232-18 "Availability of Funds Clause".

3) This modification increases the current contract ceiling by $470,469.80 from $1,605,370.10 to $2,075,839.90 and
adds FY09 funds in the amount of $28,272.00 increasing the amount presently obligated under this contract from
$1,601,806.00 to $1,630,078.00. Section B.2 Consideration and Obligation - Firm Fixed Price (JUN 1988), is
hereby deleted and substituted with the following:

a. The firm fixed price of this contract for basic service is: $2,004,990.40

b. The total estimated amount for overtime under this contract is: $ 70,849.50

c. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is: $1,630,078.00

Obligation Summary:

Document
Basic Award
Modification 001
Modification 002
Modification 003
Modification 004
Modification 005
Modification 006
Modification 007
Modification 008
Modification 009
Modification 010
Modification 011
Modification 012
Modification 013
Modification 014

Total

Grand Total:

Job Code
B1452
Obligation
$196,693.40
$ 0.00
$ 19,119.60
$ 0.00
$215,308.00
$215,308.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$194,961.00
$194,961.00
$ 0.00
$190,000.00
$186,192.00
$ 0.00
$ 28,272.00

$1,440,815.00

$1,630,078.00

Job Code
D2336/D2354
Obligation
$49,926.00
$ 0.00o
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$50,000.00
$ 0.00
$80,579.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 8,758.00

$189,263.00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.


